

Fall 2017



Our Mission

OYC connects youth with outdoor adventures. We provide financial support for activities that encourage love, respect for nature, leadership, and community involvement.

Shoreline Exploration

In early 2017 Snohomish County Juvenile
Corrections reached out to Outdoor Youth
Connections to collaborate and enrich the
Snohomish Teen Evening Program (STEP). OYC
responded with the Shoreline Exploration Program,

Give more youth the opportunity to explore the outdoors with your end of year giving. Outdoor Youth Connections is a 501(3)(c) organization, so your donation is tax deductible.

Donate

a program that provides youth with space to explore the Salish Sea shoreline, learn beach etiquette, ask questions, and learn about the various career opportunities related to shorelines. Mikaela Montanari, Marine Science Interpreter at the Seattle Aquarium, OYC's Shoreline Exploration Coach says "I like volunteering for the Shoreline Exploration/STEP program because my true love affair with the ocean and the marine environment began when I was a teenager. Any obstacle or hard time I was facing could be worked through as long as I had the beach and the waves at my feet. In a way, the Shoreline Exploration Coach provides a similar guided escape, and provides alternative methods for handing tough times."

The Shoreline Exploration Program runs once or twice a month, rain or shine, high tide or low. Many youth show up without warm clothes but the STEP program does provide rain boots and rain coats. Mikaela has observed that though youth are comfortable on the beach and curious, never having been to the beach, that a few clinging to their phones after a long day at school can be distracted by a crab scurrying across the sand.

Hiking Essentials
Navigation tools
Repair kit
Illumination
First Aid
Sun protection
Insulation
Fire
Nutrition
Hydration
Emergency Shelter

Questions? info@myoyc.org

Board Members

Sandra Ingalls, Chair Dennis Miller, Director Marina Ball, Treasurer Jill Thornton, Secretary David Kidd, Director

We are thankful for the time our parents let us spend outside.



Thank You

Thank you to the Everett Mountaineers for the generous support we received at the annual awards banquet. The money that was raised will help us fulfill our mission of connecting youth with outdoor adventures.





Support us when you shop this holiday season

Buy your gifts and holiday essentials at smile.amazon.com.

You shop. Amazon donates.







Picture courtesy of CultureSeed

Click Here! To make a Donation to OYC Programs or the Endowment

We connect youth with the opportunities and means to explore, study, and preserve the natural outdoors, promoting personal growth and environmental consciousness.

Board Members

Sandra Ingalls, Chair Dennis Miller, Director Marina Ball, Treasurer Jill Thornton, Secretary David Kidd, Director

Give more youth the opportunity to explore the outdoors with your small or generous gift. Outdoor Youth Connections is a 501(3)(c) organization, so your donation is tax deductible.

Donate

Board Members

Sandra Ingalls, Chair

Dennis Miller, Director

Marina Ball, Treasurer

Jill Thornton, Secretary

David Kidd, Director

We are thankful for the time our parents let us spend outside.

info@myoyc.org



Copyright © 2017 Outdoor Youth Connections, All rights reserved.

Our mailing address is:

P.O. Box 924 Lake Stevens, WA 98258

Want to change how you receive these emails?

Email info@myoyc.org